Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		101/28/2008	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McLeodUSA Incorporated		
Street Address:	One Martha's Way		
City:	Hiawatha		
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	52233		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2997597	MCLEODUSA
Registration Number:	2997596	MCLEODUSA
Registration Number:	1933705	PRIMELINE
Registration Number:	2097023	MCLEOD
Registration Number:	2151922	MCLEOD USA
Registration Number:	2183393	MCLEOD USA
Registration Number:	2183392	MCLEOD USA
Registration Number:	2149799	MCLEODUSA
Registration Number:	2149798	MCLEODUSA
Registration Number:	2849099	CALLEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0331

900097660

CH \$265

Phone: 703-610-6100 Email: boxip@hhlaw.com Valerie Brennan - Hogan & Hartson L.L.P. Correspondent Name: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property McLean, VIRGINIA 22102 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 80008.13 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valerie Brennan /vb/ Signature: Date: 01/29/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=McLeodIncorporatedRelease#page1.tif source=McLeodIncorporatedRelease#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0332

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

January 28, 2008

NOTICE is hereby given that the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 6, 2006 (the "Agreement"), between McLeodUSA Incorporated and the undersigned JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent under and as defined in the Credit Agreement, with respect to the Trademarks listed in Schedule 1 hereto recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as more fully described in Schedule 1 hereto, has been terminated and is no longer in effect. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Termination as of the day and year first above written.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Swane athers

Name: Susan Eathers

Title: Manager Direct.

14 DC - 080008/000021 - 2672296 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0333

Schedule 1 to Notice of Termination of Trademark Security Agreement

MCLEODUSA INCORPORATED

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	_REG. NO	REG. DATE
MCLEODUSA and Design	2,997,597	9/20/2005
MCLEODUSA and Design	2,997,596	9/20/2005
PRIMELINE	1,933,705	11/7/1995
MCLEOD and Design	2,097,023	9/16/1997
MCLEOD USA and Design	2,151,922	4/21/1998
MCLEOD USA and Design	2,183,393	8/25/1998
MCLEOD USA and Design	2,183,392	8/25/1998
MCLEODUSA and Design	2,149,799	4/7/1998
MCLEODUSA and Design	2,149,798	4/7/1998
WE'RE SETTING YOUR WORLD ON	2,341,331	4/11/2000
FIBER		
CALLEDGE (Stylized Letters)	2,849,099	6/1/2004

RECORDING INFORMATION

Recordation Date: January 12, 2006

Reel/Frame: 003226/0375

WDC - 080008-000021 - 2672296 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0334

RECORDED: 01/29/2008